Facilities Use Fees

		Pacific Grove								Carmel USD			MPUSD		
Facility	Site	1		1A		2		3		2	3	4	2		3
1 Classroom & Outdoor Eating Area	All	\$	-	\$	10	\$	20	\$	25	\$ 8	\$ 17	\$ 33	\$ 30	\$	150
2 Library	FG,RD	\$	-	\$	10	\$	20	\$	25						
3 Library	MS,HS	\$	-	\$	23	\$	45	\$	50	\$8	\$ 17	\$ 33			
4 Multipurpose Room*	HS	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75						
5 Multipurpose Room*	FG,RD	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75	\$ 27	\$ 50	\$ 99	\$ 65	\$	475
6 Auditorium	RD	\$	-	\$	15	\$	30	\$	35						
7 Auditorium ** & ***	MS	\$	-	\$	38	\$	75	\$	100	\$ 32	\$ 64	\$ 128	\$ 85	\$	990
8 Gymnasium*	MS	\$	-	\$	38	\$	75	\$	100				\$ 80	\$	650
9 Gymnasium*	HS	\$	-	\$	38	\$	75	\$	100	\$ 15	\$ 30	\$ 60	\$ 95	\$	990
10 Shower Rooms*	MS,HS	\$	-	\$	20	\$	40	\$	45	\$21	\$42	\$ 84	\$ 75	\$	75
High School Stadium:															
11 Stadium and restrooms	HS	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75			\$ 125	\$ 105	\$	1,125
(no lights)															
12 Stadium and restrooms	HS	\$	-	\$	38	\$	75	\$	100				\$ 170	\$	1,750
(with lights)															
13 Track (included above)	HS														
14 Press Box	HS	\$	-	\$	5	\$	10	\$	15						
15 Concession Building	HS	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75						
16 Field House	HS	\$	-	\$	15	\$	30	\$	40						
17 Tennis Courts	HS	\$	-	\$	13	\$	25	\$	50						
18 Swimming Pool	HS	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75			\$ 60	\$ 300		
19 Audio Visual Equipment	All	\$	-	\$	5	\$	10	\$	15	\$ 5	\$ 10	\$ 20	\$ 40	\$	40
20 Computer Labs***	All	\$	-	\$	20	\$	40	\$	45						
21 Teacher Lounges	All	\$	-	\$	8	\$	15	\$	20						
22 Kitchen Facilities***	All	\$	-	\$	25	\$	50	\$	75				\$ 50		
23 Play Fields	All	\$	-	\$	13	\$	25	\$	35						
24 Parking Lots	All	\$	-	\$	10	\$	20	\$	30	\$ 4	\$ 8	\$ 16	\$ 100	\$	875
25 Processing Fee	All	\$	-	\$	1	\$	2	\$	5	\$ 10	\$ 20	\$ 20			
26 Custodial charge per hour	All	\$	35	\$	35	\$	35	\$	35	\$ 22	\$ 45	\$ 45	\$ 50	\$	50
27 Custodial OT per hour	All	\$	50	\$	50	\$	50	\$	50						

Pacific Grove USD:

Group 1 - Free use for District-related meetings, school groups and clubs, booster clubs, Boy/Girl Scouts.

Group 1A - Users not in Group 1, which serve only PGUSD students, are non-profit, do not charge admission or fees, and reserve the facilities for 10 or more consecutive weekdays.

Group 2 - Users not in Group 1, not charging admission or fees or, if a charge, it is for charitable purposes. Public, non-commercial groups, such as city, county, state agencies, and youth sports leagues.

Group 3 - Users not in Group 1, do charge admission or fees, not for charitable purposes. Events such as dances, dealer exhibits, sporting shows and commercial sales.

^{*} Overnight use is charged at 8 hours

^{**} A damage deposit of \$1,000 is required for use of the Middle School Auditorium (Performing Arts Center) unless waived by the Superintendent or designee.

^{***} Paid District employee required to be present at user's expense. This applies to using the 1) Middle School Auditorium sound or lighting system and 2) all site cafeterias with kitchen equipment and food preparation.